

October 29, 2018

Manager - CRD **Bombay Stock Exchange Limited** Pheroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai -400 001.

Script Code: BSE 532365/ NSE DSSL

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

With reference to above, we are enclosing herewith the Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended September 30, 2018.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt for the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Dynacons Systems & Solutions Ltd.

Ravishankar Singh **Company Secretary** 

CC: National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Mumbai



Date: 19/10/2018

TO:

The Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE Limited)

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai- 400001

Security Code: 532365

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400 051

Symbol: DSSL

Dear Sir / Madam.

## Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby certify that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by our Share Transfer Agent viz. Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd. having permanent SEBI Registration No:INR000001385.

Kindly take note of the above.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Ravishankar Singh

Company Secretary

For Dynacons Systems & Solutions Ltd.

For Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.

hok Shetty

Compliance Officer



Dynacons Systems & Solutions Limited

CIN NO: L72200MH1995PLC093130

Certified ISO 9001:2008, ISO 20000-1:2011, ISO 27001:2013